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GDP per capita
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GDP per hour worked
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Gross fixed capital formation
February 1996=100
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Public debt, % of GDP
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Sampo Group remuneration
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Not including pension costs or other social security costs (2015: EURm 147*; 2014: EURm 150; 2013: EURm 156; 2012: EURm 142).

*excluding the effect of non-recurring items (EURm 155)

In short- and long-term
incentive programs
~ 130 managers
~ 6,000 employees

Total personnel
~ 6,800 employees

EURm

402
446

471
446 446



Sampo’s TSR vs. comparison index

(EuroSTOXX Banks & EuroSTOXX Insurance, market value weighted,Total return)

Annual
Total Return
approx. 15%

Market cap
EUR 23 billion
as of April 1, 2016

Source: 
Thomson Reuters
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